PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

) (2YO only)

2© /’
3(11) "
@ fF
5(7) .

6 (4) m
7(10) l
s (8
10(6) (383
11 (1) m
12 (9) ':‘!
& W
<o [
=
* AN

9647

708

70035

0800

00503

580

700

8807

5070

07090

0009

000

0550

070

-~ 00089

(R3) 18:30 DUNDALK (A.W.), 1m
Christmas Party Nights At Dundalk Apprentice Nursery Handicap (Plus 10) (Class

TRIFECTA QJACKPOT 4§ PLACEPOT§ SCOOP 6
No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

1(14) H 583376

COMMODUS 9
ch f Australia - Blue Cloud

LAFAYETTE HILL 18

g f War Command - China In My Hands

DUHALLOW NOELIE 20
ch g Dragon Pulse - Al Euro

PORTERINTHEJUNGLE 24

ch f Bungle Inthejungle - Porto Calero

TWOFORSEVEN 9

b f Elzaam - Ann Kastan

FINDING NERO 28

b ¢ Holy Roman Emperor - Set Fire

DREAMBOAT DAVE 12

b ¢ Morpheus - Gatamalata

KING'S VOW (FR) 20

b c Frankel - Seven Magicians

PAISEAN 53
b f Dawn Approach - Neophilia

DASH TO CELEBRATE 32

b f Excelebration - Dash Back

EARLY STRIKE (FR) 18
ch g Dawn Approach - Buille Cliste

GUIDING 9

b f Most Improved - Carolxaar

CALLING TIME 18

b f Camelot - Timeless Call

MACKEN 18

b ¢ Kendargent - Salorina

BELLEPOWER 34

ch f Slade Power - Indian Belle

THE NEXT ABBEY 48
b f Born To Sea - Road Tosky

29-13

29-11b1

29-10t

29-10

29-8b1

29-6t1

29-5

29-4bltl

29-2

28-11

28-9t

28-9

28-7

28-Tt

28-4pl

28-4

A C Persse (4)
Joseph P O'Brien

G P Halpin
T M Walsh

D E Sheehy
Adrian Keatley

O J Orr
P J Murphy

A J Slattery (4)
Padraig Roche

D P Linehan
John Patrick
Murtagh

J P Shinnick (7)
G M Lyons

S M Crosse
Joseph P O'Brien

G M Ryan (4)
J S Bolger

R P Downey
A McGuinness

R Coakley
John Patrick
Murtagh

D E Hogan
Shane Nolan

T P Madden
Mrs J Harrington

S P Davis
B W Duke

Reserve 1
John Feane

Reserve 2
Padraig Roche

73

71

70

70

68

66

65

64

62

57

55

55

53

53

50

50



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

17 .«3 6069 PUDDYMORE 44 28-4p Reserve 3 50
b g Most Improved - Tylery Eile Mrs P Dobbs

Long Handicap: Puddymore 8 - 2

ATR VERDICT: FINDING NERO arguably put in a career best when finishing third over 7f here last
time out and that form has already been boosted with the second subsequently winning their next start.
Based on that evidence, this colt could take plenty of beating off the same mark, especially as he may
improve for a first-time tongue-tie. Commodus and Porterinthejungle also merit consideration, while
any market support for King's Vow would have to be noted on his nursery debut.

Top Tip: FINDING NERO (6)

Watch out for: COMMODUS (1)
AT THE RACES

'F\B[EI& DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

|" | DOHLOAD FOR
W an>300

© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



