

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R3) 18:30 DUNDALK (A.W.), 1m

Christmas Party Nights At Dundalk Apprentice Nursery Handicap (Plus 10) (Class) (2YO only)

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (14)		583376	COMMODUS 9 ch f Australia - Blue Cloud	29-13	A C Persse (4) Joseph P O'Brien	73
2 (8)		9647	LAFAYETTE HILL 18 g f War Command - China In My Hands	29-11b1	G P Halpin T M Walsh	71
3 (11)	***	708	DUHALLOW NOELIE 20 ch g Dragon Pulse - Al Euro	2 9 - 10t	D E Sheehy Adrian Keatley	70
4 (2)		70035	PORTERINTHEJUNGLE 24 ch f Bungle Inthejungle - Porto Calero	29-10	O J Orr P J Murphy	70
5 (7)	A.	0800	TWOFORSEVEN 9 b f Elzaam - Ann Kastan	2 9 - 8b1	A J Slattery (4) Padraig Roche	68
6 (4)	M	00503	FINDING NERO 28 b c Holy Roman Emperor - Set Fire	2 9 - 6t1	D P Linehan John Patrick Murtagh	66
7 (10)		580	DREAMBOAT DAVE 12 b c Morpheus - Gatamalata	29-5	J P Shinnick (7) G M Lyons	65
3 (3)	**	700	KING'S VOW (FR) 20 b c Frankel - Seven Magicians	2 9 - 4b1t1	S M Crosse Joseph P O'Brien	64
9 (13)		8807	PAISEAN 53 b f Dawn Approach - Neophilia	29-2	G M Ryan (4) J S Bolger	62
10 (6)		5070	DASH TO CELEBRATE 32 b f Excelebration - Dash Back	28-11	R P Downey A McGuinness	57
11 (1)		07090	EARLY STRIKE (FR) 18 ch g Dawn Approach - Buille Cliste	28-9t	R Coakley John Patrick Murtagh	55
12 (9)		0009	GUIDING 9 b f Most Improved - Carolxaar	28-9	D E Hogan Shane Nolan	55
13 (12)		000	CALLING TIME 18 b f Camelot - Timeless Call	28-7	T P Madden Mrs J Harrington	53
14 (5)		0550	MACKEN 18 b c Kendargent - Salorina	28-7t	S P Davis B W Duke	53
15		070	BELLEPOWER 34 ch f Slade Power - Indian Belle	2 8 - 4p1	Reserve 1 John Feane	50
16		00089	THE NEXT ABBEY 48 b f Born To Sea - Road Tosky	28-4	Reserve 2 Padraig Roche	50



PUDDYMORE 44

b g Most Improved - Tylery Eile

28-4p

Reserve 3 Mrs P Dobbs 50

Long Handicap: Puddymore 8 - 2

ATR VERDICT: FINDING NERO arguably put in a career best when finishing third over 7f here last time out and that form has already been boosted with the second subsequently winning their next start. Based on that evidence, this colt could take plenty of beating off the same mark, especially as he may improve for a first-time tongue-tie. Commodus and Porterinthejungle also merit consideration, while any market support for King's Vow would have to be noted on his nursery debut.

Top Tip: FINDING NERO (6) **Watch out for:** COMMODUS (1)

AT THE RACES



DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



